Asset retirement obligations 21 (a) 2,419,940 1,120,117 3,540,057
Deferred tax liabilities  672,633 ‐ 672,633

  3,137,344 1,120,117 4,257,461
   6,775,283  1,120,117  7,895,400

Equity
Share capital 21 (c) 58,923,649 (1,118,547) 57,805,102
Capital reserve ‐ warrants  21 (g)  ‐  2,612,024  2,612,024

Capital reserve ‐ options 21 (b), (g) 7,625,229 (2,526,677) 5,098,552
Retained earnings (accumulated deficit)  (8,463,781) 2,220,361 (6,243,420)
Translation reserve 21 (c) (1,326,894) 1,326,894 ‐

  56,758,203 2,514,055 59,272,258
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY  $   63,533,486 $   3,634,172 $   67,167,658

MONUMENT MINING LIMITED

NOTES TO CONDENSED INTERIMCONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the three and six months ended December 31, 2011
Unaudited
(in United States dollars, except otherwise stated)

31 | P a g e

 Notes  December 31, 2010

   Canadian GAAP
Effect of transition

to IFRS IFRS
ASSETS
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents   $   27,909,558 $   ‐ $   27,909,558
Restricted cash   97,303 ‐ 97,303
Trade and other receivables   2,618,326 ‐ 2,618,326
Prepaid expenses and deposits   482,510 ‐ 482,510
Inventories 21 (a)  10,220,607 (470,185) 9,750,422

   41,328,304 (470,185) 40,858,119
Non‐current assets
Restricted inventories 21 (a)  69,334 251,808 321,142
Property, plant and equipment 21 (a)  34,257,732 3,010,659 37,268,391
Mineral properties 21 (a)  18,978,912 (239,050) 18,739,862
Deferred costs   13,549  ‐  13,549

   53,319,527 3,023,417 56,342,944
TOTAL ASSETS   $   94,647,831 $   2,553,232 $   97,201,063

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Current liabilities
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities   $   2,835,235 $   ‐ $   2,835,235
Finance lease obligations   14,992 ‐ 14,992
   2,850,227 ‐ 2,850,227

Non‐current liabilities
Finance lease obligations   39,408 ‐ 39,408
Gold forward contract 21 (e)  2,841,876 (249,216) 2,592,660
Convertible notes   4,719,600 ‐ 4,719,600
Unrealized fair value of derivative liabilities 21 (b)  10,439,958 2,409,934 12,849,892
Asset retirement obligations 21 (a)  2,667,167 1,127,314 3,794,481
Deferred tax liabilities   719,967 ‐ 719,967
   21,427,976 3,228,032 24,716,008
   24,278,203  3,228,032  27,566,235

Equity
Share capital 21 (c)  63,050,488 (1,118,548) 61,931,940
Capital reserve ‐ warrants  21 (g)  ‐  2,612,024  2,612,024

Capital reserve ‐ options 21 (b), (g)  9,804,061 (4,182,392) 5,621,669
Retained earnings (accumulated deficit)   (5,075,931) 4,545,126 (530,805)
Translation reserve 21 (c)  2,591,010 (2,591,010) ‐
   70,369,628 (734,800) 69,634,828
   $   94,647,831 $   2,553,232 $   97,201,063

MONUMENT MINING LIMITED

NOTES TO CONDENSED INTERIMCONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the three and six months ended December 31, 2011
Unaudited
(in United States dollars, except otherwise stated)

32 | P a g e

 Notes  June 30, 2011

   Canadian GAAP

Effect of
transition

to IFRS IFRS

ASSETS
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents   $   49,063,026 $   ‐ $   49,063,026
Restricted cash   103,500 ‐ 103,500
Gold bullion   1,505,490 ‐ 1,505,490
Trade and other receivables   1,924,131 ‐ 1,924,131
Prepaid expenses and deposits   492,994 ‐ 492,994
Inventories 21 (a)  15,027,143 210,467 15,237,610
   68,116,284 210,467 68,326,751
Non‐current assets
Restricted inventories 21 (a)  1,109,619 11,781 1,121,400
Property, plant and equipment 21 (a)  31,052,036 3,960,288 35,012,324
Mineral properties   20,065,745 ‐ 20,065,745
Deferred costs   216,287 ‐ 216,287
   52,443,687 3,972,069 56,415,756
TOTAL ASSETS   $   120,559,971 $  4,182,536 $   124,742,507

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Current liabilities
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities   $   4,903,751 $   ‐ $   4,903,751
Finance lease obligation   15,746 ‐ 15,746
   4,919,497 - 4,919,497

Non‐current liabilities
Finance lease obligations   32,257 ‐ 32,257
Gold forward contract 21 (e)  2,896,772 (304,112) 2,592,660
Convertible notes   5,290,009 ‐ 5,290,009
Unrealized fair value of derivative liabilities 21 (b)  8,087,040 13,198,120 21,285,160
Asset retirement obligations 21 (a)  2,583,970 1,665,840 4,249,810
Deferred tax liabilities   720,900 ‐ 720,900
   19,610,948 14,559,848 34,170,796
Total liabilities   24,530,445  14,559,848  39,090,293

Equity
Share capital 21 (c)  64,518,798 (1,034,791) 63,484,007
Capital reserve ‐ warrants  21 (g)  ‐  2,612,024  2,612,024

Capital reserve ‐ options  21 (b), (g)  13,002,921 (7,135,071) 5,866,850
Retained earnings   19,834,701 (6,145,368) 13,689,333
Translation reserve 21 (c)  (1,326,894) 1,326,894 ‐
   96,029,526 (10,377,312) 85,652,214
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY   $   120,559,971 $   4,182,536 $   124,742,507

MONUMENT MINING LIMITED

NOTES TO CONDENSED INTERIMCONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the three and six months ended December 31, 2011
Unaudited
(in United States dollars, except otherwise stated)

33 | P a g e

Reconciliation of total comprehensive income

Reconciliations between the Canadian GAAP and IFRS total comprehensive income for the year ended June 30, 2011 and for the
three and six months ended December 31, 2010 are provided below. The Canadian GAAP statement of comprehensive income
(loss)  has  been  represented,  following  adjustments  for  IFRS,  in  an  IFRS  consolidated  statements  of  comprehensive  income
format.

   Year ended June 30, 2011

 Notes  Canadian GAAP
Effect of transition

to IFRS  IFRS

Revenue  ‐ gold sale   $   52,379,951 $   ‐  $   52,379,851
Production costs   (9,134,079) ‐  (9,134,079)
Gross margin from mining operations   43,245,772 ‐  43,245,772

Depletion, depreciation and accretion of
assets retirement obligations 21 (a)  (2,528,611) 68,268  (2,460,343)

Gain on disposal of scrap material   14,862  ‐  14,862

   (2,513,749)  68,268  (2,445,481)

Income from mining operations   40,732,023 68,268  40,800,291
Other operating costs
General and administration   2,681,055 ‐  2,681,055
Share‐based payments   1,058,329 ‐  1,058,329
Legal, consulting and audit   627,034 ‐  627,034
Depreciation   163,091  791  163,882
Shareholders communication   222,500 ‐  222,500
Travel   343,146 ‐  343,146
Project investigation   190,104  ‐  190,104
Regulatory compliance and filing   57,553 ‐  57,553

   5,342,812  791  5,343,603
Operating income   35,389,211  67,477  35,456,688

Other income (loss)
Foreign currency exchange gain (loss) 21 (c)   40,426 (62,466)  (22,040)
Accretion interest on convertible note   (1,145,509)  301,742  (843,767)

Change in fair value of forward contract
21 (c),
(b), (e)  1,602,306 ‐  1,602,306

Change in fair value of derivative liabilities 21 (b)  (4,759,797) 5,469,382  709,585
Interest income   104,946   104,946

   (4,157,628) 5,708,658  1,551,030
Income before taxes   31,231,583 5,776,135  37,007,718
Income tax recovery, net   20,577  ‐  20,577

Net income   $   31,252,160 $   5,776,135  $   37,028,295

Attributable to common shareholders   31,252,160 $   5,776,135  37,028,295

Total comprehensive income   $   31,252,160 $   5,776,135  $   37,028,295

Attributable to non‐controlling interest   ‐   ‐

Attributable to common shareholders   $   31,252,160  $   5,776,135  $   37,028,295

MONUMENT MINING LIMITED

NOTES TO CONDENSED INTERIMCONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the three and six months ended December 31, 2011
Unaudited
(in United States dollars, except otherwise stated)

34 | P a g e

   Three months ended December 31, 2010

 Notes  Canadian GAAP
Effect of transition

to IFRS

IFRS

Revenue  ‐ gold sale   $   14,119,390 $   ‐ $   14,119,390
Production costs 21 (a)  (2,697,775) 40,786 (2,656,989)
Gross margin from mining operations   11,421,615  40,786  11,462,401

Depletion and depreciation 21 (a)  366,363 13,320 379,683
Accretion  of  asset retirement obligations 21 (a)  62,578 (117,357) (54,779)

   428,941  (104,037)  324,904

Gross profit   10,992,674 144,823 11,137,497

Other operating costs
General and administration   302,315 ‐ 302,315
Share‐based payments   209,384 ‐ 209,384
Legal, consulting and audit   263,234 ‐ 263,234
Shareholders communication   61,434 ‐ 61,434
Travel   173,357 ‐ 173,357
Regulatory compliance and filing   5,671 ‐ 5,671
Depreciation   6,929 ‐ 6,929

   1,022,324 ‐ 1,022,324
Operating income   9,970,350 144,823 10,115,173

Other income (loss)
Gain/(loss) due  to  change  in  fair  value of
derivative liabilities  21 (b)  (3,961,789) (1,030,824) (4,992,613)
Change in fair value of forward contract 21 (e)  ‐ ‐ ‐
Foreign currency exchange gain (loss) 21 (c)  (115,703) (75,405) (191,108)
Accretion interest on convertible note   (453,092) 86,636 (366,456)
Interest income   29,356  ‐ 29,356

   (4,501,228) 1,019,593 (5,520,821)

Income before taxes   5,469,122  (874,770)  4,594,352

Net income after taxes   5,469,122 (874,770) 4,594,352

Attributable to common shareholders   5,469,122 (874,770) 4,594,352

Other comprehensive income, net of tax
Foreign currency translation 21 (c)  2,591,010 (2,591,010) ‐

Total comprehensive income   $   8,060,132 $   (3,465,780)  $   4,594,352

Attributable to common shareholders   $   8,060,132 $   (3,465,780) $   4,594,352

MONUMENT MINING LIMITED

NOTES TO CONDENSED INTERIMCONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the three and six months ended December 31, 2011
Unaudited
(in United States dollars, except otherwise stated)

35 | P a g e

   Six months ended December 31, 2010

 Notes  Canadian GAAP
Effect of transition

to IFRS

IFRS

Revenue  ‐ gold sale   $   20,730,884 $   ‐ $   20,730,884
Production costs 21 (a)  (3,788,720) 56,890 (3,731,830)
Gross margin from mining operations   16,942,164  56,890  16,999,054

Depletion and depreciation 21 (a)  428,351 14,561 442,912
Accretion  of  asset retirement obligations 21 (a)  83,272 (94,917) (11,645)

   511,623  (80,356)  431,267

Gross profit   16,430,541 137,246 16,567,787

Other operating costs
General and administration   608,335 ‐ 608,335
Share‐based payments   627,886 ‐ 627,886
Legal, consulting and audit   341,073 ‐ 341,073
Shareholders communication   113,605 ‐ 113,605
Travel   227,035 ‐ 227,035
Regulatory compliance and filing   16,959 ‐ 16,959
Depreciation   9,476 ‐ 9,476

   1,944,369 ‐ 1,944,369
Operating income   14,486,172 137,246 14,623,418

Other income (loss)
Gain/(loss)  due  to  change  in  fair  value  of
derivative liabilities  21 (b)  (7,389,810) (754,219) (8,144,029)
Change in fair value of forward contract 21 (e)  ‐ ‐ ‐
Foreign currency exchange gain (loss) 21 (c)  (422,108) 36,560 (385,548)
Accretion interest on convertible note   (537,380) 113,612 (423,768)
Interest income   42,542 ‐ 42,542

   (8,306,756) (604,047) (8,910,803)

Income before taxes   6,179,416  466,801  5,712,615

Net income after taxes   6,179,416 466,801 5,712,615

Attributable to common shareholders   6,179,416 466,801 5,712,615

Other comprehensive income, net of tax
Foreign currency translation 21 (c)  2,591,010 (2,591,010) ‐

Total comprehensive income   $   8,770,426 $   (3,057,811)  $   5,712,615

Attributable to common shareholders   $   8,770,426 $   (3,057,811) $   5,712,615